

114 South Main Street Adairville, KY 42202 Phone (270)539-6730 Fax (270)539-5730

01/07/2025

Employee Supplement to Commission staff first request

-Matthew L. Cardwell officially left South Logan Water Association on 5/6/2024 his position of outside operation was replaced with a part time employee William Gibson.

-Rebecca Ferguson is no longer with the South Logan Water Association as of February 27, 2023 Rebecca Ferguson Office Admin position was replaced by Johnna Roark in February of 2023.

Clarification to Second Request #4

- 401k is offered to full-time employees only, there are only 2 full-time employees taking advantage of the 401k program. Each employee contributes 5% and South Logan Water Association matches up to 3% of their weekly pay.

Johnna Roark Johnna Roark South Logan Water Association

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER & SERVICE PROVIDER